METRA ELECTRIC CHICAGO AUTO SHOW SCHEDULE
WEEKDAY SCHEDULE
February 11-15 & February 18

On Monday, February 11 through Friday, February 15 & Monday, February 18; extra flag stops will be made at McCormick Place for the Chicago Auto Show.
Trains shaded YELLOW below indicate regular scheduled trains making extra stops at McCormick Place.

Please note that other Electric District trains will operate on their regular schedule.

INBOUND

Burr Oak

acine

ryn Mawr
sity Park

Matteson

omewood

azel Crest

47th St.

iverdale

11th St. (Pullman)

03rd St. (Rosemoor)
1st St.

3rd St. (Avalon Park)
5th St. (Grand Crossing)
9th St. (U. of Chicago)
1st/53rd St. (Hyde Park)
7th St.

8th St.

BurrOak |
83rdst. |
Matteson |

PLEASE REFER TO THE REGULAR SCHEDULE FOR TRAINS PRIOR TO 414

f - Flag Stop - Stops to discharge passengers on notice to conductor and to pick-up passengers on station platform visible to engineers.

| 414 | 114 | 116 | 616 | 316 | 118 | 218 | 318 | 120 [ 620 | 320 | 122 | 222 | 322 | 124 | 624 | 324 | 126 | 226 | 326 | 128 | 628 | 328 | 130 | 232 | 332 | 132 | 334 | 236 | 336 | 136 | 338 | 240 | 140 | 340 |
a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m.

ot 1 1 1 fa2l ] | | | Jaxof | | ] | 22| | | | | Ja2| | | lsa| | | |64 | | |
ot b o3l ) L 1 Jfa2sf L | ] | df223) ] | | | Jfa23) | | |fsa3| ] | |fea3| | |
ot tao2z) ) | ) | a2l | | ] | 2| | | | | a4zl | | lsa]| ] | 647 | | |
2 I . [ - Jwosol [ Twso| | — | | Jawso| [ — [2sol — | 350 | — Jaso| 52| — |ss5] |20 — | [ 720
| 8as | | ] | | [ — foss] | Jatss| | — Jazss| | ] wss | | - | 285 ] — | 355 | | — | 455 |  |s25 | — | 600] [ 625 | — | | 7:25 |
| 849 | | ] | | [ — loso] | Jatse| | — Jazsol | ] wso | | — | 259 ] — | 359 | | — | 459  |529| — |604] [ 62| — | | 7:29 |
| &s3 | | | a3 - Jaiwe3] | Ja203| | — fno3 | | ] 23| | — |303]| — | 403 | | — |503| |533| — |608] |633| — | | 733 |
| — [ 82| 8s7| | — [oa7| — | — J1oa7] | - Ja1a7] — [ — Ja2a7] ] - 247 ) — | — J2a7 [ | - |347] — | — fa37] — | — [ — [5a1] — | — |63 - |
| — &3 fo03| | — |os3| — | — Jios3| | - |a153| — | — J12s3| | - |83 | — | — ] 253| | - |353] — | — |443| — | — | — ]|545| — | - | 645 — |
| — &3 |oo7| | — |os7 | — | — Jios7| | - |a157]| — | — Ja257| | - |57 | — | — ] 257 | | - | 357 ] — | — |447| — | — | — ]|549| — | - | 649 | — |
| — &4 foa3| | — 110:03f - | — J1wo3| | - |1203| — | — | w03 | ] - |203| — | — ]303| | - |40 | — | — |4s3| — | — | — |55 | — | — | 655]| — |
| - &6 | o917 | | — l10:07f — | — Javor| | - |a207| — | — w07 | | - | 207 | — | — ]307| | - |407 | — | — 457 | — | — | — |55 | — | — | 659 — |
| - lesifoan| | — Jioa2f - | — Jawap| | - fa2a2]| — | — Jna2 | ] - 22| — | — ]312| | - |412] — | — |502| — | — | — |6&04| — | — | 7:04 | — |
| - l&sslo2e | | — 10:a6f - | — J11a6| | - |12a6| — | — 116 | | - |26 | — | — |36 | - |46 | — | — [506| — | — | — |608| — | - |7:08] — |
|~ [ -1 — Je3s] — [ — fao3s] — ] — [1135] — | — J1235] — | — |a35] — [ — 1235 ] — | — [335 | — | — [fa35] — | — | — ]555] — ]f6:a5] — [f6:55]F7:15] — |
| — | - | - |fo38] — | - |f1038 — | — |f1138] - | — |f12:38] - | - |f1:38] - | . |f238| — | — |338) - | . |f4:38| — | — | — |f558| — |f6:18| — |f6:58|F7:18| - |
| — | - | - |foao] — | - |fi040| — | — [fi140 - | — |f12:40| — | - |f1:40] - | . |f240| — | — |340| - | - |f440| — | — | — |f6:00| — |f6:20| — |§7:00]F7:20 | - |
| - | - | - |fou3] — | - |f1043] — | — [f1143] - | — |f12:43] - | - |f143] - | . |f243| — | — |343) - | — |f443| — | — | — |f603| — |f6:23| — |§7:03]F7:23] — |
| — | - | - |fou46| — | - |fi046| — | — [fi146] - | — |f12:46| — | — |f1:46] - | — |f246| — | — |346| - | — |f446| — | — | — |f6:06| — |f6:26| — |F7:06]F7:26| - |
| 2:00 | 9:10 | 9:40 | 9:50 | 10:10 | 10:30 | 10:50 | 11:10 | | 11:50 | 12:10 | 12:30 | 12:50 | 1:10 | 1:30 | 1:50 | 2:10 | 2:30 | 2:50 | 3:10 | 3:30 | 3:50 | 4:10 | 4:30 | 4:50 | 5:10 | 5:20 | 5:40 | f6:10 | 6:15 | 6:30 | 6:40 | 7:10 | 7:30 | 7:40 |
| 9:04 | 9:14 | 9:44 | 9:54 | 10:14 [ 10:34 | 10:54 | 11:14 | 11:34 | 11:54 [ 12:34 | 12:34 | 12:54 [ 1:14 | 1:34 | 1:54 | 2:14 [ 2:34 | 2554 | 3:14 | 334 [ 3:54 | 4:14 | 4:34 | 4:54 | 5:4 | 5:24 | 5:48 | 6:14 | 6:19 | 6:34 | 6:44 | 7:14 | 7:34 | 7:44 |
| fo:s8 | - | - |fios8| - | - |fiwss| - | - |fizss| . | - [fiss| -~ | - |f2s8| - | - |f3:58] . | - |faws)|Sas| - |548| -~ | 623 | - | 648 | 7a8| - | 7:48 |
| f12:40 | £1:40 | | £2:40 | | £3:40 | | f4:40 | | £5:30 | | 6:40 | | £7:40 |
(f1001f — | — Jfizo1l — [ — |f12:01] — | - [ft01| - | - [f201] -~ | — |f301] - | - |fa01]| - | - |f5:01f521] - |f5:51] - [f6:26| - |f6s51]f7:21] - |§7:51
| 919 | 9:26 | 9:54 | 10:06 | 10:26 | 10:44 | 11:06 | 11:26 | 11:44 | 12:06 | 12:26 | 12:44 | 1:06 | 1:26 | 1:44 | 2:06 | 2:26 | 2:44 | 3:06 | 3:26 | 3:44 | 8:06 | 4:26 | 4:44 | 5:06 | 526 | 5:34 | 5:56 | 6:23 | 6:31 | 6:44 | 6:56 | 7:26 | 7:44 | 7:56 |

Please check metrarail.com or the Ventra app for service updates.

PLEASE REFER TO THE REGULAR SCHEDULE FOR TRAINS AFTER 340

2/11/2019




s

METRA ELECTRIC CHICAGO AUTO SHOW SCHEDULE
WEEKDAY SCHEDULE

February 11-15 & February 18

On Monday, February 11 through Friday, February 15 & Monday, February 18; extra flag stops will be made at McCormick Place for the Chicago Auto Show

Trains shaded YELLOW below indicate regular scheduled trains making extra stops at McCormick Place.

Please note that other Electric District trains will operate on their regular schedule.

OUTBOUND 215 115 317 617 117 319 219 119 321 621 121 323 223 123 325 625 125 327 227 127 129 329 131 341 141 241 143 343
a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m.
Millennium Station 9:00 9:20 9:40 | 10:00 | 10:20 | 10:40 | 11:00 | 11:20 | 11:40 | 12:00 | 12:20 | 12:40 | 1:00 1:20 1:40 2:00 2:30 2:40 3:00 3:20 3:45 3:53 4:08 6:30 6:38 6:41 7:20 7:30
Van Buren St. 9:02 9:22 9:42 | 10:02 | 10:22 | 10:42 | 11:02 | 11:22 | 11:42 | 12:02 | 12:22 | 12:42 | 1:02 1:22 1:42 2:02 2:32 2:42 3:02 3:22 3:48 3:55 4:11 6:32 6:40 6:43 7:22 7:32
Museum Campus/11th St 9:05 9:25 9:45 | 10:05 | 10:25 | 10:45 | 11:05 | 11:25 | 11:45 | 12:05 | 12:25 | 12:45 | 1:05 1:25 1:45 2:05 2:35 2:45 3:05 3:25 3:51 3:58 4:14 6:35 6:43 6:46 7:25 7:35
18th St. f 9:06 - — f10:06| --- - f11:06( --- — f12:06] --- - f 1:06 - - f 2:06 - - f 3:06 - - f 3:59 - f 6:36 - - - f 7:36
McCormick Plgce 9:07 | £9:27 | 9:47 [ 10:07 | f10:27| 10:47 | 11:07 |f11:27| 11:47 | 12:07 [f12:27| 12:47 | 1:07 [ f1:27 | 1:47 2:07 | f2:37 | 2:47 3:07 | f3:27 = 4:00 = 6:37 = = f7:27 | 7:37
27th St. f9:09 - - f10:09| --- - f11:09| --- - f12:09| --- - f1:09 - --- f2:09 --- - f3:09 - --- 4:02 --- 6:39 - --- - 7:39
47th St. (Kenwood) f9:12 == f9:52 | f10:12| -- f10:52|f11:12| --- 11:52 f| f12:12| --- f12:52| f1:12 == f1:52 | f2:12 = f2:52 | f3:12 == = f4:05 = f6:42 == = == f7:42
51st/53rd St. (Hyde Park) 9:14 9:32 9:54 | 10:14 | 10:32 | 10:54 | 11:14 | 11:32 | 11:54 | 12:14 | 12:32 | 12:54 | 1:14 1:32 1:54 2:14 2:42 2:54 3:14 3:32 3:59 4:07 - 6:44 - 6:53 7:32 7:44
55th - 56th - 57th St. 9:16 | 9:34 | 9:56 | 10:16 | 10:34 | 10:56 | 11:16 | 11:34 | 11:56 | 12:16 | 12:34 | 12:56 | 1:16 | 1:34 | 1:56 | 2:16 | 2:44 | 2:56 | 3:16 | 3:34 | 4:01 | 4:09 | 4:22 6:46 | 6:50 | f6:55 | 7:34 7:46
59th St. (U. of Chicago) 9:18 9:36 9:58 | 10:18 | 10:36 | 10:58 | 11:18 | 11:36 | 11:58 | 12:18 | 12:36 | 12:58 | 1:18 1:36 1:58 2:18 2:46 2:58 3:18 3:36 4:03 4:11 - 6:48 - £6:57 | 7:36 7:48
63rd St. f9:20| -- |f10:00(f10:20| -- |[f11:00(f11:20| -- |[f12:00|f12:20| --- f1:00 | f1:20 | -- £2:00 | f2:20 | f2:47 | £3:00 | £3:20 | f3:38 | f4:04 | f4:13 | --- pd — - f6:59 | 7:37 7:50
75th St. (Grand Crossing) n f9:23 f10:23 f11:23 f12:23| --- f1:23 - f2:23 - f3:23 - - S - f7:02 | f7:40
79th St. (Chatham) S| fos | - - |f10:25| - — |f11:25] - —  |f12:25] - — | f1:25| - - | f2:25 | - — | f3:25| - - Z -~ | f7:04 | f7:42 | -
83rd St. (Avalon Park) E f9:26 - - f10:26| -- - f11:26( - - f12:26| --- - f1:26 - - f 2:26 - -— f 3:26 - - -— - b=y -— - f7:05 | f7:43 -—
87th St. (Woodruff) g f9:27 == == f10:27| - == f11:27| - == f12:27| --- == f1:27 == == f2:27 = == f3:27 == = == = ; == == f7:06 | 7:44 ==
91st St. I3 f9:29 - - f10:29| -- - f11:29( --- - f12:29| --- - f1:29 - - f2:29 - -— f 3:29 - - -— - w -— - f7:08 | f7:46 -—
95th St. : f9:30 | - - | f10:30| --- - |f11:30 - - |f12:30( -- - f1:30 | - f2:30 [ - - £3:30 | - - - - E - £7:09 | f7:47
103rd St. (Rosemoor) 5 f9:32 - - f10:32 - - f11:32 - - f12:32| --- - f1:32 - - f2:32 - -— f3:32 - - -— - S - - f7:11 | f7:49 -
107th St. 3 f9:34 | - - |f10:34| --- - | f11:34( - - |f12:34( - - f1:34 | - f2:34 [ - - f3:34 | - - - - 2 - f7:13 | £7:51
111th St. (Pullman) g 9:36 - - 10:36 - - 11:36 - - 12:36 - - 1:36 - - 2:36 - -— 3:36 - - -— - 5 - - f7:15 | f7:53 -
Kensington - 9:38 | 9:45 10:38 | 10:45 = 11:38 | 11:45 - 12:38 | 12:45 - 1:38 | 1:45 - 2:38 | 2:55 - 3:38 | 3145 | 4:12 - 4:33 '; - 7:02 | 7:17 | 7:55 -
Riverdale 3 - 9:49 - 10:49 - - 11:49 - 12:49 - - 1:49 -— 2:59 - -— 3:50 4:17 - 4:38 [ -— 7:07 -— 7:59 -—
Ivanhoe [ 9:51 10:51 - - 11:51 - 12:51 - - 1:51 - 3:01 - - 3:52 4:19 - 4:40 w - 7:09 - 8:01 -
147th St. 5 - 9:53 - 10:53 - - 11:53 - 12:53 - - 1:53 -— 3:03 - -— 3:54 4:21 - 4:43 8 -— 7:12 -— 8:03 -—
Harvey : 9:55 10:55 - - 11:55 - 12:55 - - 1:55 - 3:05 - - 3:56 4:23 - 4:45 “I‘ - 7:14 - 8:05 -
Hazel Crest g - 9:58 - 10:58 - - 11:58 - 12:58 - - 1:58 -— 3:08 - -— 3:59 4:26 - 4:48 ] -— 7:17 -— 8:08 -—
Calumet [ 10:00 11:00 — = 12:00 = 1:00 == = 2:00 — 3:10 === — 4:01 | 4:28 === 4:50 95‘ — 7:19 — 8:10 —
Homewood ﬁ - 10:02 - 11:02 - - 12:02 - 1:02 - - 2:02 -— 3:12 - -— 4:03 4:30 - 4:52 =) -— 7:21 -— 8:12 -—
Flossmoor = 10:05 11:05 — = 12:05 = 1:05 == = 2:05 — 3:15 === — 4:06 | 4:33 === 4:55 g — 7:24 — 8:15 —
Olympia Fields o - 10:07 - 11:07 - - 12:07 - 1:07 - - 2:07 -— 3:17 - -— 4:08 4:35 - 4:58 w -— 7:26 -— 8:17 -—
211th St. : 10:09 11:09 - - 12:09 - 1:09 - - 2:09 - 3:19 - 4:10 | 4:37 5:01 £ - 7:29 - 8:19 -
Matteson E - 10:11 - 11:11 - - 12:11 - 1:11 - - 2:11 - 3:21 - - 4:12 4:40 - 5:04 E - 7:32 - 8:21 -
Richton Pk : 10:14 11:14 - - 12:14 - 1:14 - - 2:14 - 3:24 - 4:15 | 4:43 5:07 = - 7:35 - 8:24 -
University Park 2 - 10:20 - 11:20 - - 12:20 - 1:20 - - 2:20 - 3:31 - - 4:22 4:52 - 5:12 E - 7:39 - 8:30 -
Stony Island § 10:03 11:03 - 12:03 1:03 - 2:03 3:03 - 4:16 w 6:53 - 7:53
Bryn Mawr - 10:05 11:05 - 12:05 1:05 - 2:05 3:05 - 4:18 =z 6:55 - 7:55
South Shore 10:07 11:07 = 12:07 1:07 = 2:07 3:07 = 4:20 a 6:57 = 7:57
Windsor Park - 10:09 11:09 - 12:09 1:09 - 2:09 3:09 - 4:22 6:59 - 7:59
Cheltenham (79th St.) 10:11 11:11 -—- 12:11 1:11 -—- 2:11 3:11 - 4:24 7:01 - 8:01
83rd St. - 10:13 11:13 - 12:13 1:13 - 2:13 3:13 - 4:26 7:03 - 8:03
87th St. 10:15 11:15 - 12:15 1:15 - 2:15 3:15 - 4:28 7:05 - 8:05
South Chicago (93rd) - 10:19 11:19 - 12:19 1:19 - 2:19 3:19 - 4:31 7:09 - 8:08
State St. 9:41 11:41 1:41 3:41 7:20
Stewt Ridge 9:43 11:43 1:43 3:43 7:22
West Pullman 9:45 11:45 1:45 3:45 7:24
Racine 9:46 11:46 1:46 3:46 7:25
Ashland 9:48 11:48 1:48 3:48 7:27
Burr Oak 9:50 11:50 1:50 3:50 7:29
Blue Island 9:52 11:52 1:52 3:52 7:31

PLEASE REFER TO THE REGULAR SCHEDULE FOR TRAINS AFTER 343

f - Flag Stop - Stops to discharge passengers on notice to conductor and to pic

-up passengers on station platform visible to engineers.

Please check metrarail.com or the Ventra app for service updates.

HHHH




METRA ELECTRIC CHICAGO AUTO SHOW SCHEDULE
WEEKEND SCHEDULE

Saturday, February 9

Sunday, February 10

Saturday, February 16

Sunday, February 17

On Saturday, February 9; Sunday, February 10; Saturday, February 16; and Sunday, February 17; a special weekend schedule will be in effect to provide additional EXPRESS service from Blue Island to the Chicago Auto show at McCormick Place.
Trains shaded GRAY below indicate regular scheduled Blue Island trains with adjusted departure times. Trains shaded in BLUE below indicate extra EXPRESS trains to McCormick Place.
Trains shaded YELLOW below indicate regular scheduled trains making extra stops at McCormick Place.

Please note that other Electric District trains will operate on their regular schedule.

MELa

808 8508 8310 810 8312 812 EX2 8512 8314 814 EX4 8316 816 EX6 8516 8318 818 EX8 8320 820 EX10 8520 8322 822 EX12 8324 824 EX14 8326 826 EX16 8328 828 EX18 8330 830 EX20 832
INBOUND SAT ONLY | SAT ONLY | SAT&SUN | SAT&SUN | SAT ONLY | SAT ONLY | SAT&SUN [ SAT ONLY | SAT&SUN | SAT&SUN | SAT&SUN | SAT ONLY | SAT ONLY | SAT&SUN| SAT ONLY| SAT&SUN|SAT&SUN| SAT&SUN [ SAT ONLY | SAT ONLY | SAT&SUN [ SAT ONLY| SAT&SUN | SAT&SUN | SAT&SUN | SAT ONLY | SAT ONLY| SAT&SUN | SAT&SUN | SAT&SUN | SAT&SUN | SAT ONLY | SAT ONLY | SAT&SUN| SAT&SUN| SAT&SUN| SAT&SUN | SAT ONLY
a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m.
TRANSFER from Inbound
Metra Rock Island Trains 10:56 11:56 12:56 1:56 2:56 3:56 4:56 5:56 6:56 7:56

Blue Island 9:08 11:06 11:20 12:06 1:06 1:20 2:06 3:06 3:20 4:06 5:06 6:06 7:06 8:06
Burr Oak 9:10 11:22 1:22 3:22
Ashland 9:12 11:24 1:24 3:24
Racine ERlE 11:25 1:25 3:25
West Pullman 9:14 11:26 1:26 3:26
Stewart Ridge 9:16 11:28 1:28 3:28
State St. 9:18 11:30 1:30 3:30
South Chicago (93rd) 9:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 1:39 2:39 SEE) 4:39 5:39 6:39 7:39
87th St. 9:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 1:42 2:42 3:42 4:42 5:42 6:42 7:42
83rd St. 9:44 10:44 11:44 12:44 1:44 2:44 3:44 4:44 5:44 6:44 7:44
Cheltenham (79th St.) o 9:46 10:46 11:46 12:46 1:46 2:46 3:46 4:46 5:46 6:46 7:46
Windsor Park 8 9:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 1:48 2:48 3:48 4:48 5:48 6:48 7:48
South Shore e 9:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 1:50 2:50 3:50 4:50 5:50 6:50 7:50
Bryn Mawr g 9:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 1:52 2:52 3:52 4:52 55 6:52 7:52
Stony Island E 9:54 10:54 11:54 12:54 1:54 2:54 3:54 4:54 5:54 6:54 7:54
University Park 2 8:40 9:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 1:40 2:40 3:40 4:40 5:40 6:40 7:40 8:40
Richton Park E 8:43 9:43 10:43 11:43 12:43 1:43 2:43 3:43 4:43 5:43 6:43 7:43 8:43
Matteson ; 8:45 9:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 1:45 2:45 3:45 4:45 5:45 6:45 7:45 8:45
211th St. E 8:47 9:47 10:47 11:47 12:47 1:47 2:47 3:47 4:47 5:47 6:47 7:47 8:47
Olympia Fields =] 8:49 9:49 10:49 11:49 12:49 1:49 2:49 3:49 4:49 5:49 6:49 7:49 8:49
Flossmoor E 8:52 9:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 1:52 2:52 3:52 4:52 5:52 6:52 7:52 8:52
Homewood S 8:54 9:54 10:54 11:54 12:54 1:54 2:54 3:54 4:54 5:54 6:54 7:54 8:54
Calumet : 8:56 9:56 10:56 11:56 12:56 1:56 2:56 3:56 4:56 5:56 6:56 7:56 8:56
Hazel Crest § 8:58 9:58 10:58 11:58 12:58 1:58 2:58 3:58 4:58 5:58 6:58 7:58 8:58
Harvey Q 9:01 10:01 11:01 12:01 1:01 2:01 3:01 4:01 5:01 6:01 7:01 8:01 9:01
147th St. : 9:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 1:03 2:03 3:03 4:03 5:03 6:03 7:03 8:03 9:03
Ivanhoe = 9:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 1:05 2:05 3:05 4:05 5:05 6:05 7:05 8:05 9:05
Riverdale .C_’ 9:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 1:.07 2:07 3:07 4:07 5:07 6:07 7:07 8:07 9:07
Kensington [+ 9:12 9:22 10:12 11:12 11:34 12:12 1:12 1:34 2:12 3:12 3:34 4:12 5:12 6:12 7:12 8:12 9:12
111th St. (Pullman) E = 9:23 10:13 = 11:35 12:13 = 1:35 2:13 = 3:35 4:13 5:13 6:13 7:13 8:13 9:13
107th St. w --- f9:24 f10:14 - f11:36 f12:14 -— f1:36 f2:14 el f3:36 fa:14 f5:14 f6:14 f7:14 f8:14 f9:14
103rd St. (Rosemoor) é = f9:25 f10:15 = f11:38 f12:15 = f1:37 f2:15 = £3:37 fa:15 17315 f6:15 f7:15 f8:15 f9:15
95th St. e --- f9:27 f10:17 - f11:39 f12:17 -— f1:39 f2:17 el f3:39 fa:17 f5:17 f6:17 f7:17 f8:17 f9:17
91st St. = £9:29 f10:19 = f11:41 f12:19 = f1:.41 f2:19 = f3:41 fa:19 f5:19 f6:19 f7:19 f8:19 f9:19
87th St. (Woodruff) - f9:30 f10:20 - f11:42 f12:20 - f1:.42 f2:20 - f3:42 f4:20 f5:20 f6:20 f7:20 f8:20 f9:20
83rd St. (Avalon Park) f9:31 f10:21 f11:43 f12:21 f1:43 f2:21 £3:43 fa:21 f5:21 f6:21 f7:21 f8:21 f9:21
79th St. (Chatham) f9:32 f10:22 f11:44 f12:22 f1.44 f2:22 f3:44 fa:22 f5:22 f6:22 f7:22 f8:22 f9:22
75th St. (Grand Crossing) == f9:34 f10:24 = f11:46 f12:24 = f1:46 f2:24 - f3:46 fa:24 f5:24 f6:24 f7:24 f8:24 f9:24
63rd St. f9:22 f9:37 f9:57 | £10:27 | f10:57 | f11:22 f11:49 | f11:57 | f12:27 f12:57 1:22 f1:49 f1:57 f2:27 f2:57 f3:49 f3:57 fa4:27 f4:57 f5:27 f5:57 f6:27 f6:57 f7:27 f7:57 f8:27 f9:27
59th St. (U. of Chicago) j2:28) 9:38 9:58 10:28 10:58 11:23 11:50 11:58 12:28 12:58 . 1:50 1:58 2:28 2:58 3:50 3:58 4:28 4:58 5:28 5:58 6:28 6:58 7:28 7:58 8:28 9:28
55th - 56th - 57th St. 9:25 9:40 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:25 11:52 12:00 12:30 1:00 1:52 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:52 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30 6:00 6:30 7:00 7:30 8:00 8:30 9:30
51st/53rd St. (Hyde Park) 27 9:42 10:02 10:32 11:02 11:27 11:54 12:02 12:32 1:02 1:54 2:02 2:32 3:02 3:54 4:02 4:32 5:02 5:32 6:02 6:32 7:02 7:32 8:02 8:32 9:32
47th St. (Kenwood) - f9:43 | £10:03 | f10:33 | f11:03 - f11:55 | f12:03 | f12:33 f 1:03 f1:55 f 2:03 f2:33 f3:03 £3:55 f 4:03 f4:33 f5:03 f5:33 f6:03 f6:33 f7:03 f7:33 f 8:03 f8:33 £9:33
27th st. = f9:46 | f10:06 | f10:36 | f11:06 = f11:58 | f12:06 | f12:36 f1:06 f1:58 f2:06 f2:36 3:06 £3:58 f4.06 f4:36 5:06 f5:36 f6:06 f6:36 f7:06 f7:36 f 8:06 £8:36 f9:36
*McCormick Place AUTO SHOW* 9:47 10:07 10:37 11:07 | f11:33 11:35 11:59 12:07 12:37 12:35 1:.07 1:35 1:59 2:07 2:37 2:35 3:07 £3:33 B:55] 3:59 4:.07 4:37 4:35 5:07 5:37 5:35 6:07 6:37 6:35 7:07 7:37 75 8:07 8:37 8:35 9:37
18th st. f9:48 | f10:08 | f10:38 | f11:08 = £12:00 | f12:08 | f12:38 f1:08 = f2:00 f2:08 f2:38 3:08 - f4:00 f4.08 fa:38 5:08 f5:38 f6:08 f6:38 f7:08 £7:38 f 8:08 f8:38 f9:38
Museum Campus/11th St. 9:51 10:11 10:41 11:11 11:35 12:03 12:11 12:41 1:11 1:35 2:03 2:11 2:41 3:11 3:35 4:03 4:11 4:41 5:11 5:41 6:11 6:41 7:11 7:41 8:11 8:41 9:41
Van Buren St. 9:53 10:13 10:43 11:13 11:37 12:05 12:13 12:43 1:13 1:37 2:05 2:13 2:43 SHIL 3:37 4:05 4:13 4:43 Sl 5:43 6:13 6:43 7:13 7:43 8:13 8:43 9:43
Millennium Station 9:56 10:16 10:49 11:16 11:43 12:13 12:16 12:49 1:16 1:43 2:13 2:16 0:00 3:16 3:43 4:13 4:16 4:49 5:16 5:49 6:16 6:49 7:16 7:49 8:16 8:59 9:59

PLEASE REFER TO THE REGULAR SCHEDULE FOR TRAINS AFTER 832

f - Flag Stop - Stops to discharge passengers on notice to conductor and to pick-up passengers on station platform visible to engineers.

Please check metrarail.com or the Ventra app for service updates.




METRA ELECTRIC CHICAGO AUTO SHOW SCHEDULE

WEEKEND SCHEDULE

Saturday, February 9

Sunday, February 10

Saturday, February 16

Sunday, February 17

On Saturday, February 9; Sunday, February 10; Saturday, February 16; and Sunday, February 17; a special event schedule will be in effect to provide additional EXPRESS service from Blue Island to the Chicago Auto show at McCormick Place.
Trains shaded GRAY below indicate regular scheduled Blue Island trains with adjusted departure times. Trains shaded in BLUE below indicate extra EXPRESS trains from McCormick Place to Blue Island, TRANSFER to Metra Rock Island trains at Blue Island.
Trains shaded YELLOW below indicate regular scheduled trains making extra stops at McCormick Place.

Please note that other Electric District trains will operate on their regular schedule.

MEL@a:

8313 8513 813 8315 815 EX1 8317 8517 817 EX3 8319 819 EX5 8321 8521 EX7 821 8323 823 EX9 8325 8525 EX11 825 8327 827 EX13 8329 829 EX15 831 EX17 8333 833 EX19 835
OUTBOUND SAT&SUN|[SAT ONLY|SAT ONLY|SAT ONLY|SAT&SUN|SAT&SUN|SAT&SUN|SAT ONLY|SAT ONLY|SAT&SUN |SAT ONLY|SAT&SUN|SAT&SUN|SAT&SUN|SAT ONLY|SAT&SUN|SAT ONLY|SAT ONLY|SAT&SUN|SAT&SUN|SAT&SUN|SAT ONLY|SAT&SUN|SAT ONLY [SAT ONLY|SAT&SUN|SAT&SUN|SAT&SUN|SAT ONLY|SAT&SUN|SAT&SUN|SAT&SUN|SAT&SUN|SAT ONLY|SAT&SUN |SAT&SUN
a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.-m. p-m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.-m. p-m. p-m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p-m. p-m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p-m.
Millennium Station 10:40 11:00 11:20 11:40 12:10 12:40 1:12 1:20 1:40 2:10 2:40 312 3:20 3:40 4:10 4:40 5:12 5:20 5:40 6:10 6:40 7:10 8:10 8:40 9:10 10:10
Van Buren St. 10:42 11:02 11:22 11:42 12:12 12:42 1:14 1:22 1:42 2:12 2:42 3:14 3:22 3:42 4:12 4:42 5:14 5:22 5:42 6:12 6:42 7:12 8:12 8:42 9:12 10:12
Museum Campus/11th St. 10:45 11:05 11:25 11:45 12:15 12:45 1:17 1:25 1:45 2:15 2:45 3:117 3:25 3:45 4:15 4:45 5:17 5:25 5:45 6:15 6:45 7:15 8:15 8:45 9:15 10:15
18th St. f10:46 | f11:06 = f11:46 | f12:16 f12:46 | f1:18 = f1:46 f2:16 f2:46 £3:18 — f3:46 fa:16 f4:46 £5:18 = f5:46 f6:16 f 6:46 f7:16 f8:16 f8:46 £9:16 £10:16
*McCormick Place AUTO SHOW* 10:47 11:07 f11:27 11:47 12:17 12:25 12:47 1:19 f1:27 1:25 1:47 2:17 2:25 2:47 3:19 3:25 f3:27 3:47 4:17 4:25 4:47 5:19 5:25 f5:27 5:47 6:17 6:25 6:47 7:17 7:25 8:17 8:25 8:47 9:17 10:15 10:17
27th St. £10:48 | f11:08 == f11:48 | f12:18 f12:48 1:20 — f1:48 f2:18 f2:48 f3:20 — f3:48 fa:18 f4:48 £5:20 = f5:48 f6:18 f6:48 f7:18 f8:18 f8:48 f9:18 £10:18
47th St. (Kenwood) £10:51 | f11:11 - f11:51 | f12:21 f12:51 f1:23 -— f1:51 f2:21 f2:51 f3:23 — f3:51 fa:21 fa:51 £5:23 — f5:51 f6:21 f6:51 f7:21 f8:21 f8:51 f9:21 f10:21
51st/53rd St. (Hyde Park) 10:53 I 11:33 11:53 12:23 12:53 1:25 1:33 1:53 2:23 2:53 3:25 3:33 3:53 4:23 4:53 5:25 5:33 5:53 6:23 6:53 7:23 8:23 8:53 9:23 10:23
55th - 56th - 57th St. 10:55 11:15 11:35 11:55 12:25 12:55 1:27 1:35 1:55 2:25 2:55 3:27 3:35 3:55 4:25 4:55 5:27 5:35 5:55 6:25 6:55 7:25 8:25 8:55 9:25 10:25
59th St. (U. of Chicago) 10:57 Al 11:37 11:57 12:27 12:57 1:29 1:37 1:57 2:27 2:57 3:29 3:37 3:57 4:27 4:57 5:29 5:37 5:57 6:27 6:57 7:27 8:27 8:57 9:27 10:27
63rd St. £10:58 | f11:18 | f11:38 | f11:58 | f12:28 f12:58 f1:30 f1:38 f1:58 f2:28 f2:58 £3:30 f3:38 f3:58 fa:28 fa:58 £5:30 f5:38 f5:58 f6:28 f6:58 f7:28 f8:28 f8:58 f9:28 f10:28
75th St. (Grand Crossing) - f11:21 - f12:31 f1:33 - f2:31 £3:33 - f4:31 £5:33 - f6:31 f7:31 f8:31 f9:31 f10:31
79th St. (Chatham) 5 f11:23 f12:33 f1:35 f2:33 £3:35 — f4:33 £5:35 — f6:33 f7:33 f8:33 £9:33 f10:33
83rd St. (Avalon Park) o f11:24 f12:34 f1:36 f2:34 f3:36 - f4:34 £5:36 - f6:34 f7:34 f8:34 f9:34 f10:34 0
87th St. (Woodruff) ; f11:25 - f12:35 f1:37 -— f2:35 £3:37 — f4:35 £5:37 — f6:35 f7:35 f8:35 f9:35 f10:35 :
91st St. 2 f11:27 = £12:37 f1:39 — f2:37 £3:39 — fa:37 £5:39 — f6:37 £7:37 f8:37 £9:37 £10:37 E
95th St. & f11:28 - f12:38 f1:40 -— f2:38 f3:40 — fa:38 f5:40 — f6:38 f7:38 f8:38 £9:38 f10:38 :
103rd St. (Rosemoor) ‘E( f11:30 = f12:40 f1:.42 = f2:40 f3:42 = fa:40 f5:42 = f6:40 f7:40 f8:40 f9:40 f10:40 4
107th st. = f11:31 . f12:41 f1:43 -— f2:41 f3:43 -— fa4:41 f5:43 - f6:41 f7:41 f8:41 f9:41 f10:41 é
111th St. (Pullman) g 11:32 = 12:42 1:44 = 2:42 3:44 = 4:42 5:44 == 6:42 7:42 8:42 9:42 10:42 ﬂé
Kensington ; 11:34 11:48 12:44 1:46 1:48 2:44 3:46 3:48 4:44 5:46 5:48 6:44 7:44 8:44 9:44 10:44 -
Riverdale 2 11:53 12:49 1:53 2:49 3:53 4:49 5:53 6:49 7:49 8:49 9:49 10:49 En;
Ivanhoe S 11:55 12:51 1:55 2:51 3:55 4:51 5:55 6:51 7:51 8:51 9:51 10:51 o
147th St. E 11:57 12:53 1:57 2:53 3:57 4:53 5:57 6:53 7:53 8:53 9:53 10:53 2
Harvey < 11:59 12:55 1:59 2:55 3:59 4:55 5:59 6:55 7:55 8:55 9:55 10:55 E
Hazel Crest 8 12:02 12:58 2:02 2:58 4:02 4:58 6:02 6:58 7:58 8:58 9:58 10:58 é
Calumet & 12:04 1:00 2:04 3:00 4:04 5:00 6:04 7:00 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 o
Homewood E 12:06 1:.02 2:06 3:02 4:06 5:02 6:06 7:02 8:02 9:02 10:02 11:02 L
Flossmoor E 12:08 1:04 2:08 3:04 4:08 5:04 6:08 7:04 8:04 9:04 10:04 11:04 '5
Olympia Fields « 12:11 1:07 2:11 3:07 4:11 5:07 6:11 7:07 8:07 9:07 10:07 11:07 ;
211th St. I} 12:13 1:09 2:13 3:09 4:13 5:09 6:13 7:09 8:09 9:09 10:09 11:09 E
Matteson ; 12:15 1:11 2:15 3:11 4:15 5:11 6:15 7:11 8:11 9:11 10:11 11:11 5
Richton Park g 12:19 1:15 2:19 3:15 4:19 5:15 6:19 7:15 8:15 9:15 10:15 11:15 2
Uni ity Park & 12:24 1:20 2:24 3:20 4:24 5:20 6:24 7:20 8:20 9:20 10:20 11:20 §
Stony Island 11:02 12:02 1:02 2:02 3:02 4:02 5:02 6:02 7:02 9:02
Bryn Mawr 11:04 12:04 1:04 2:04 3:04 4:04 5:04 6:04 7:04 9:04
South Shore 11:06 12:06 1:06 2:06 3:06 4:06 5:06 6:06 7:06 9:06
Windsor Park 11:08 12:08 1:08 2:08 3:08 4:08 5:08 6:08 7:08 9:08
Cheltenham (79th St.) 11:10 12:10 1:10 2:10 3:10 4:10 5:10 6:10 7:10 9:10
83rd St. 11:12 12:12 1:12 2:12 3:12 4:12 5:12 6:12 7:12 9:12
87th St. 11:14 12:14 1:14 2:14 3:14 4:14 5:14 6:14 7:14 9:14
South Chicago (93rd) 11:17 12:17 1:17 2:17 3:17 4:17 5:17 6:17 7:17 9:17
State St. 11:37 1:49 3:49 5:49
Stewart Ridge 11:39 1:51 3:51 5:51
West Pullman 11:41 1:53 3:53 5:53
Racine 11:42 1:54 3:54 5:54
Ashland 11:44 1:56 3:56 5:56
Burr Oak 11:46 1:58 3:58 5:58
Blue Island 11:48 12:50 2:05 1:50 2:50 4:05 3:50 4:50 6:05 5:50 6:50 7:50 8:50 10:40
R R Lo Ovtholnd 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:00 8:00 9:00 10:50
Rock Island District Trains

f - Flag Stop - Stops to discharge passengers on notice to conductor and to pick-up passengers on station platform visible to engineers.

Please check metrarail.com or the Ventra app for service updates.




